

Line Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Participating	Total Non-Participating	Total
1	Force Account	Lump Sum	1	\$250,000.00		\$73,734.72	\$73,734.72
2	Maintenance Bond*	Lump Sum	1	\$64,500.00		\$64,500.00	\$64,500.00
3	Maintenance Bond (WaterOne)*	Lump Sum	1	\$16,514.00		\$16,514.00	\$16,514.00
4	Contractor Construction Staking	Lump Sum	1	\$87,342.00	\$87,342.00		\$87,342.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump Sum	1	\$80,293.00	\$80,293.00		\$80,293.00
6	Removal of Existing Structures	Lump Sum	1	\$196,422.00	\$196,422.00		\$196,422.00
7	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yd.	62182	\$5.86	\$364,386.52		\$364,386.52
8	Unsuitable Excavation	Cu. Yd.	0	\$9.48	\$0.00		\$0.00
9	Unstable Excavation	Cu. Yd.	0	\$9.48	\$0.00		\$0.00
10	Compaction of Earthwork (All Types)	Cu. Yd.	117393	\$1.10	\$129,132.30		\$129,132.30
11	Contractor Furnished Borrow	Cu. Yd.	70885	\$6.34	\$449,410.90		\$449,410.90
12	Rubblized Concrete	Sq. Yd.	8727	\$2.58	\$22,515.66		\$22,515.66
13	Topsoil	Cu. Yd.	8906.8	\$19.74	\$175,820.23		\$175,820.23
14	Concrete Pavement NRDJ (9")	Sq. Yd.	35436	\$66.00	\$2,338,776.00		\$2,338,776.00
15	Aggregate Base Course (6" AB-3 OP Modified)	Sq. Yd.	41769	\$7.40	\$309,090.60		\$309,090.60
16	Fly Ash	Ton	1880.4	\$75.00	\$141,030.00		\$141,030.00
17	Manipulation For Fly Ash Treated Subgrade (8")	Sq. Yd.	53435	\$1.66	\$88,702.10		\$88,702.10
18	Milling (Total Width Cut) (2")	Sq. Yd.	4327	\$2.75	\$11,899.25		\$11,899.25
19	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course (2")	Ton	790.78	\$69.00	\$54,563.82		\$54,563.82
20	Asphaltic Concrete Intermediate Course (6")	Ton	1159.58	\$69.00	\$80,011.02		\$80,011.02
21	Asphaltic Concrete Intermediate Course (8")	Ton	2487.62	\$69.00	\$171,645.78		\$171,645.78
22	Asphaltic Concrete Intermediate Course (12")	Ton	1728.43	\$69.00	\$119,261.67		\$119,261.67
23	Aggregate Shoulder	Ton	77	\$50.00	\$3,850.00		\$3,850.00
24	Hot Mix Asphalt - Commercial Grade	Ton	2639.12	\$85.00	\$224,325.20		\$224,325.20
25	Temporary Surfacing Material (AB-3 OP Modified)	Ton	1144.93	\$49.54	\$56,719.83		\$56,719.83
26	Concrete Driveway (6")	Sq. Yd.	1245	\$54.80	\$68,226.00		\$68,226.00
27	Gravel Driveway (6")	Ton	177.45	\$49.50	\$8,783.78		\$8,783.78
28	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Type A)	Lin. Ft.	285.9	\$32.71	\$9,351.79		\$9,351.79
29	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Type B)	Lin. Ft.	11905	\$20.61	\$245,362.05		\$245,362.05
30	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Type C)	Lin. Ft.	515	\$22.36	\$11,515.40		\$11,515.40
31	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Type D)	Lin. Ft.	912	\$15.16	\$13,825.92		\$13,825.92
32	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Type E)	Lin. Ft.	9473	\$21.20	\$200,827.60		\$200,827.60
33	Curb and Gutter, Special (2'-0" Width)	Lin. Ft.	413	\$31.00	\$12,803.00		\$12,803.00
34	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Dry Special) (1'-9" Width)	Lin. Ft.	355	\$31.00	\$11,005.00		\$11,005.00
35	Concrete Median Nose	Each	9	\$1,189.00	\$10,701.00		\$10,701.00
36	Curb Replacement	Lin. Ft.	226	\$39.00	\$8,814.00		\$8,814.00
37	Paver Bricks	Sq. Ft.	1536	\$20.10	\$30,873.60		\$30,873.60
38	Paver Bricks (Truck Apron)	Sq. Ft.	2928	\$25.76	\$75,425.28		\$75,425.28
39	Concrete Paver Stones	Sq. Ft.	253	\$23.00	\$5,819.00		\$5,819.00
40	Sidewalk Construction (4")	Sq. Ft.	24447	\$6.40	\$156,460.80		\$156,460.80
41	Asphalt Sidewalk (Intermediate Course) (4")	Ton	1215.16	\$79.85	\$97,030.53		\$97,030.53
42	Aggregate Base Course (4" AB-3 OP Modified)	Sq. Yd.	6899	\$5.85	\$40,359.15		\$40,359.15
43	KCMMB 4k Concrete (ISRW)	Cu. Yd.	74	\$908.00	\$67,192.00		\$67,192.00
44	Sidewalk Ramp (6")	Sq. Ft.	837	\$11.80	\$7,705.40	\$2,171.20	\$9,876.60
45	6" Sidewalk Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	3147	\$11.80	\$37,134.60		\$37,134.60
46	Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	465	\$48.00	\$22,320.00		\$22,320.00
47	Construct Sanitary Manhole (4' Diameter)*	Each	1	\$4,430.00		\$4,430.00	\$4,430.00
48	Construct Sanitary Manhole (5' Diameter)*	Each	1	\$6,280.00		\$6,280.00	\$6,280.00
49	Construct Sanitary Manhole (6' Diameter)*	Each	1	\$9,207.00		\$9,207.00	\$9,207.00
50	Sanitary Sewer (10" DIP)*	Lin. Ft.	456.4	\$90.00	\$41,076.00		\$41,076.00
51	Fly Ash Slurry Grout (Low Strength)*	Cu. Yd.	17.2	\$121.00	\$2,081.20		\$2,081.20
52	Adjustment of Existing Sanitary Manhole*	Each	7	\$2,153.00		\$15,071.00	\$15,071.00
53	Sanitary Sewer Encasement*	Lin. Ft.	105	\$77.00		\$8,085.00	\$8,085.00
54	Waterline Mobilization*	Lump Sum	1	\$50,256.00		\$50,256.00	\$50,256.00
55	16-Inch PVC Pipe*	Lin. Ft.	5561	\$85.00		\$472,685.00	\$472,685.00
56	12-Inch PVC Pipe*	Lin. Ft.	15	\$103.00		\$1,545.00	\$1,545.00
57	8-Inch PVC Pipe*	Lin. Ft.	1070	\$40.00		\$42,800.00	\$42,800.00
58	6-Inch PVC Pipe*	Lin. Ft.	1040	\$30.00		\$31,200.00	\$31,200.00
59	2-Inch HDPE Pipe*	Lin. Ft.	347	\$18.00		\$6,246.00	\$6,246.00
60	24-inch Steel Encasement Pipe*	Lin. Ft.	261	\$80.00		\$20,880.00	\$20,880.00
61	16-Inch Steel Encasement Pipe*	Lin. Ft.	260	\$63.00		\$16,380.00	\$16,380.00
62	12-Inch Steel Encasement Pipe*	Lin. Ft.	282	\$56.00		\$15,792.00	\$15,792.00
63	16-Inch Gate Valve*	Each	9	\$6,610.00		\$59,490.00	\$59,490.00
64	12-Inch Gate Valve*	Each	1	\$2,581.00		\$2,581.00	\$2,581.00
65	8-Inch Gate Valve*	Each	7	\$1,736.00		\$12,152.00	\$12,152.00
66	6-Inch Gate Valve*	Each	5	\$1,283.00		\$6,415.00	\$6,415.00
67	Combination Air Valve*	Each	1	\$5,809.00		\$5,809.00	\$5,809.00
68	Hydrant Installation*	Each	6	\$5,089.00		\$30,534.00	\$30,534.00
69	Connection to Existing 16-inch - Metcalf Avenue, South of 167th Street*	Lump Sum	1	\$2,157.00		\$2,157.00	\$2,157.00
70	Connection to Existing 6-inch - 167th Street, West of Metcalf Avenue*	Lump Sum	1	\$540.00		\$540.00	\$540.00
71	Connection to Existing 2-inch - 167th Street, East of Metcalf Avenue*	Lump Sum	1	\$540.00		\$540.00	\$540.00
72	Connection to Existing 6-inch - 166th Terrace, East of Metcalf Avenue*	Lump Sum	1	\$540.00		\$540.00	\$540.00
73	Connection to Existing 4-inch - 165th Street, East of Metcalf Avenue*	Lump Sum	1	\$540.00		\$540.00	\$540.00
74	Connection to Existing 6-inch - 163rd Terrace, East of Metcalf Avenue*	Lump Sum	1	\$540.00		\$540.00	\$540.00
75	Connection to Existing 8-inch - 162nd Terrace, West of Metcalf Avenue*	Lump Sum	1	\$540.00		\$540.00	\$540.00

76	Connection to Existing 8-inch - 162nd Terrace, East of Metcalf Avenue*	Lump Sum	1	\$540.00		\$540.00	\$540.00
77	Connection to Existing 6-inch - 162nd Street, West of Metcalf Avenue, South Side*	Lump Sum	1	\$540.00		\$540.00	\$540.00
78	Connection to Existing 6-inch - 162nd Street, West of Metcalf Avenue, North Side*	Lump Sum	1	\$540.00		\$540.00	\$540.00
79	Connection to Existing 8-inch - 162nd Street, East of Metcalf Avenue*	Lump Sum	1	\$540.00		\$540.00	\$540.00
80	Connection to Existing 8-inch - South of 161st Street, West of Metcalf Avenue*	Lump Sum	1	\$540.00		\$540.00	\$540.00
81	Connection to Existing 8-inch - South of 159th Street, West of Metcalf Avenue*	Lump Sum	1	\$540.00		\$540.00	\$540.00
82	Connection to Existing 12-inch -South of 159th Street, West of Metcalf Avenue*	Lump Sum	1	\$1,440.00		\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00
83	Connection to Existing 12-inch - South of 159th Street, East of Metcalf Avenue*	Lump Sum	1	\$1,440.00		\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00
84	Service Line Change Over*	Each	9	\$2,716.00		\$24,444.00	\$24,444.00
85	Inlet (6' x 4') (Curb)	Each	52	\$4,398.00	\$228,696.00		\$228,696.00
86	Inlet (6' x 5') (Curb)	Each	3	\$4,838.00	\$14,514.00		\$14,514.00
87	Inlet (6' x 6') (Curb)	Each	1	\$6,024.00	\$6,024.00		\$6,024.00
88	Inlet (7' x 4') (Curb)	Each	1	\$5,968.00	\$5,968.00		\$5,968.00
89	Inlet (8' x 4') (Curb)	Each	4	\$5,801.00	\$23,204.00		\$23,204.00
90	Inlet (6' x 4') (Curb) (Special)	Each	2	\$11,495.00	\$22,990.00		\$22,990.00
91	Inlet (6' x 6') (Curb) (Special)	Each	1	\$10,416.00	\$10,416.00		\$10,416.00
92	Inlet (7' x 4') (Curb) (Special)	Each	1	\$11,495.00	\$11,495.00		\$11,495.00
93	Grate Inlet (Special)	Each	3	\$4,526.00	\$13,578.00		\$13,578.00
94	Area Inlet (4' x 4')	Each	6	\$4,449.00	\$26,694.00		\$26,694.00
95	Area Inlet (5' x 5')	Each	4	\$5,060.00	\$20,240.00		\$20,240.00
96	Stormwater Treatment Unit (Sta. 162+19)	Each	1	\$76,895.00	\$76,895.00		\$76,895.00
97	Stormwater Treatment Unit (Sta. 161+79)	Each	1	\$38,247.00	\$38,247.00		\$38,247.00
98	Stormwater Treatment Unit (Sta. 133+55)	Each	1	\$97,358.00	\$97,358.00		\$97,358.00
99	Stormwater Treatment Unit (Sta. 125+61)	Each	1	\$84,301.00	\$84,301.00		\$84,301.00
100	Stormwater Treatment Unit (Sta. 119+42)	Each	1	\$38,247.00	\$38,247.00		\$38,247.00
101	Manhole (6' Dia)	Each	1	\$4,242.00	\$4,242.00		\$4,242.00
102	Manhole (8' Dia)	Each	1	\$10,665.00	\$10,665.00		\$10,665.00
103	Junction Box (6' x 6')	Each	2	\$5,517.00	\$11,034.00		\$11,034.00
104	Junction Box (4' x 4') (Special)	Each	1	\$12,453.00	\$12,453.00		\$12,453.00
105	15" Storm Sewer (RCP Class III)	Lin. Ft.	4427	\$58.00	\$256,766.00		\$256,766.00
106	18" Storm Sewer (RCP Class III)	Lin. Ft.	264	\$55.00	\$14,520.00		\$14,520.00
107	24" Storm Sewer (RCP Class III)	Lin. Ft.	1067	\$72.00	\$76,824.00		\$76,824.00
108	30" Storm Sewer (RCP Class III)	Lin. Ft.	1080	\$76.00	\$82,080.00		\$82,080.00
109	36" Storm Sewer (RCP Class III)	Lin. Ft.	220	\$108.00	\$23,760.00		\$23,760.00
110	42" Storm Sewer (RCP Class III)	Lin. Ft.	361	\$133.00	\$48,013.00		\$48,013.00
111	48" Storm Sewer (RCP Class III)	Lin. Ft.	100	\$169.00	\$16,900.00		\$16,900.00
112	54" Storm Sewer (RCP Class III)	Lin. Ft.	131	\$231.00	\$30,261.00		\$30,261.00
113	24" Storm Sewer (RCP Class IV)	Lin. Ft.	59	\$71.00	\$4,189.00		\$4,189.00
114	36" Storm Sewer (RCP Class IV)	Lin. Ft.	95	\$130.00	\$12,350.00		\$12,350.00
115	15" Storm Sewer (RCP Class V)	Lin. Ft.	140	\$58.00	\$8,120.00		\$8,120.00
116	54" Storm Sewer (RCP Class V)	Lin. Ft.	88	\$256.00	\$22,528.00		\$22,528.00
117	4.4 Sq. Ft. Storm Sewer (RCPA Class III)	Lin. Ft.	27	\$174.00	\$4,698.00		\$4,698.00
118	11.4 Sq. Ft. Storm Sewer (RCPA Class III)	Lin. Ft.	65	\$301.00	\$19,565.00		\$19,565.00
119	18" Storm Sewer (Aluminized CMP)	Lin. Ft.	75	\$69.00	\$5,175.00		\$5,175.00
120	30" Storm Sewer (Aluminized CMP)	Lin. Ft.	121	\$83.00	\$10,043.00		\$10,043.00
121	18" End Section (CMP)	Each	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00		\$1,100.00
122	30" End Section (CMP)	Each	4	\$196.00	\$784.00		\$784.00
123	15" End Section (RC Class III)	Each	3	\$856.00	\$2,568.00		\$2,568.00
124	36" End Section (RC Class III)	Each	1	\$1,352.00	\$1,352.00		\$1,352.00
125	48" End Section (RC Class III)	Each	1	\$2,069.00	\$2,069.00		\$2,069.00
126	54" End Section (RC Class III)	Each	2	\$3,720.00	\$7,440.00		\$7,440.00
127	Modification of Structure (Curb Inlet to Junction Box)	Each	2	\$2,215.00	\$4,430.00		\$4,430.00
128	Modification of Structure (Adjustment of Manhole Lid)	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$500.00
129	Concrete Pipe Collar (24" RCP)	Each	1	\$430.00	\$430.00		\$430.00
130	Concrete Pipe Collar (42" RCP)	Each	1	\$753.00	\$753.00		\$753.00
131	15" CSP Temporary Storm Drain Pipe	Lin. Ft.	0	\$52.50	\$0.00		\$0.00
132	Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)(1/4 ton)	Sq. Yd.	730	\$55.35	\$40,405.50		\$40,405.50
133	Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)(100 lb)	Sq. Yd.	223	\$54.58	\$12,171.34		\$12,171.34
134	Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)(200 lb)	Sq. Yd.	37	\$55.35	\$2,047.95		\$2,047.95
135	6' x 6' RCB	Lin. Ft.	556	\$571.00	\$317,476.00		\$317,476.00
136	7' x 6' RCB	Lin. Ft.	714	\$570.00	\$406,980.00		\$406,980.00
137	10' x 6' RCB	Lin. Ft.	256	\$912.00	\$233,472.00		\$233,472.00
138	KCMMB 5K Concrete	Cu. Yd.	104	\$1,211.00	\$125,944.00		\$125,944.00
139	Foundation Stabilization	Cu. Yd.	574	\$50.00	\$28,700.00		\$28,700.00
140	Handrail (Metal) (3'-6")	Lin. Ft.	286.33	\$198.00	\$56,693.34		\$56,693.34
141	Pipe Underdrain (6") (Type H or Type L)	Lin. Ft.	19903	\$13.50	\$268,690.50		\$268,690.50
142	Outlet Pipe (6") (Type K or Type E)	Lin. Ft.	834	\$11.73	\$9,782.82		\$9,782.82
143	Lawn Sprinkler System (Tract 10)*	Lump Sum	1	\$16,513.00		\$16,513.00	\$16,513.00
144	Lawn Sprinkler System (Tract 11)*	Lump Sum	1	\$16,513.00		\$16,513.00	\$16,513.00
145	Lawn Sprinkler System (Tract 17A)*	Lump Sum	0	\$16,513.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
146	Fence (Woven Wire) (4')*	Lin. Ft.	1580	\$17.00	\$26,860.00		\$26,860.00
147	Fence (PVC) (4')*	Lin. Ft.	3352	\$26.42	\$88,559.84		\$88,559.84
148	Fence (Wooden Rail) (4')*	Lin. Ft.	1425	\$24.77	\$35,297.25		\$35,297.25
149	Fence (Chain Link) (4')*	Lin. Ft.	123.5	\$93.00	\$11,485.50		\$11,485.50
150	Fence (Temporary Construction)*	Lin. Ft.	0	\$12.66	\$0.00		\$0.00
151	Fescue Sod	Sq. Yd.	68636	\$5.00	\$343,180.00		\$343,180.00
152	Bluegrass Sod	Sq. Yd.	0	\$5.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
153	Fescue Seed	Acre	2.5	\$2,158.00	\$5,395.00		\$5,395.00
154	Temporary Seeding	Acre	8.1	\$1,144.00	\$9,266.40		\$9,266.40
155	Water Quality Control Manager	Week	78	\$165.00	\$12,870.00		\$12,870.00
156	SWPPP Inspection (Est)	Each	85	\$104.00	\$8,840.00		\$8,840.00
157	Construction Entrance	Sq. Yd.	312	\$9.35	\$2,917.20		\$2,917.20
158	Biodegradable Log	Lin. Ft.	4831	\$5.83	\$28,164.73		\$28,164.73

159	Silt Fence	Lin. Ft.	7628	\$1.68	\$12,815.04		\$12,815.04
160	Temporary Sediment Barrier Curb Inlet	Each	68	\$143.00	\$9,724.00		\$9,724.00
161	Temporary Sediment Barrier Area Inlet	Each	11	\$176.00	\$1,936.00		\$1,936.00
162	Temporary Sediment Barrier Junction Box	Each	5	\$242.00	\$1,210.00		\$1,210.00
163	Temporary Sediment Barrier Manhole	Each	2	\$187.00	\$374.00		\$374.00
164	Temporary Sediment Barrier SQU	Each	5	\$187.00	\$935.00		\$935.00
165	Temporary Rock Ditch Check	Each	14	\$400.00	\$5,600.00		\$5,600.00
166	Erosion Control Blanket	Sq. Yd.	9680	\$1.73	\$16,746.40		\$16,746.40
167	Temporary Diversion Berm	Lin. Ft.	120	\$5.50	\$660.00		\$660.00
168	Temporary Slope Drain	Lin. Ft.	0	\$52.50	\$0.00		\$0.00
169	Est. Hydraulic Erosion Control (Type 1)	Ton	1.63	\$1,497.00	\$2,440.11		\$2,440.11
170	Est. Hydraulic Erosion Control (Type 3)	Ton	20.35	\$1,552.00	\$31,583.20		\$31,583.20
171	Est. Hydraulic Erosion Control (Type 5)	Ton	6.88	\$2,488.00	\$17,117.44		\$17,117.44
172	Street Lighting Installation	Lump Sum	1	\$374,286.00	\$374,286.00		\$374,286.00
173	Metcalf Avenue at 159th Street Traffic Signal Modification	Lump Sum	1	\$50,059.00	\$50,059.00		\$50,059.00
174	Temporary Pavement Marking	Lump Sum	1	\$52,293.00	\$52,293.00		\$52,293.00
175	4" White (TP)	Lin. Ft.	4851	\$0.70	\$3,395.70		\$3,395.70
176	4" Yellow (TP)	Lin. Ft.	5727	\$0.70	\$4,008.90		\$4,008.90
177	6" White (TP)	Lin. Ft.	490	\$2.42	\$1,185.80		\$1,185.80
178	12" Yellow (TP)	Lin. Ft.	397	\$3.85	\$1,528.45		\$1,528.45
179	4" White (IMS)	Lin. Ft.	12106	\$1.32	\$15,979.92		\$15,979.92
180	4" Yellow (IMS)	Lin. Ft.	264	\$1.32	\$348.48		\$348.48
181	6" White (IMS)	Lin. Ft.	229	\$3.85	\$881.65		\$881.65
182	8" White (IMS)	Lin. Ft.	893	\$6.06	\$5,411.58		\$5,411.58
183	12" White (IMS)	Lin. Ft.	295	\$8.26	\$2,436.70		\$2,436.70
184	24" White (PTP)	Lin. Ft.	59	\$20.92	\$1,234.28		\$1,234.28
185	White Turn Arrow (PTP)	Each	9	\$225.00	\$2,025.00		\$2,025.00
186	White Merge Arrow (PTP)	Each	3	\$770.00	\$2,310.00		\$2,310.00
187	24" White (PCP)	Lin. Ft.	90	\$31.00	\$2,790.00		\$2,790.00
188	White Turn Arrow (PCP)	Each	17	\$314.00	\$5,338.00		\$5,338.00
189	White Thru Arrow (PCP)	Each	3	\$220.00	\$660.00		\$660.00
190	White Thru/Turn Arrow (PCP)	Each	4	\$495.00	\$1,980.00		\$1,980.00
191	White Merge Arrow (PCP)	Each	1	\$935.00	\$935.00		\$935.00
192	24" x 36" White Yield Line (PCP)	Lin. Ft.	32	\$27.52	\$880.64		\$880.64
193	White Bike Lane Rider (PCP)	Each	10	\$539.45	\$5,394.50		\$5,394.50
194	White Bike Lane Arrow (PCP)	Each	10	\$247.00	\$2,470.00		\$2,470.00
195	RRFB Installation	Lump Sum	1	\$77,466.40	\$77,466.40		\$77,466.40
196	Permanent Traffic Control Signs	Sq. Ft.	605	\$24.22	\$14,653.10		\$14,653.10
197	1 3/4" x 1 3/4" Sign Post	Lin. Ft.	670	\$9.91	\$6,639.70		\$6,639.70
198	2" x 2" Sign Post Anchors	Lin. Ft.	240	\$11.01	\$2,642.40		\$2,642.40
199	2 1/4" x 2 1/4" Anchor Sleeves	Lin. Ft.	150	\$12.11	\$1,816.50		\$1,816.50
200	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$115,597.00	\$115,597.00		\$115,597.00
201	Concrete Safety Barrier (Type F3) (Temporary)	Lin. Ft.	2763	\$38.84	\$107,314.92		\$107,314.92
202	Benchmark Monument	Each	1	\$2,201.00	\$2,201.00		\$2,201.00
203	Land Corner Monument Box	Each	2	\$990.00	\$1,980.00		\$1,980.00
204	Maintenance Bond (JCW)*	Lump Sum	1	\$5,504.00		\$5,504.00	\$5,504.00

Base Bid Total:

Total	\$10,543,494.36	\$1,254,608.71	\$11,798,103.07
--------------	------------------------	-----------------------	------------------------

* = Non-Participating Item

Work Type Summary			
Common Items	\$364,057.00	\$138,234.72	\$502,291.72
Roadway	\$6,377,068.04	\$1,116,373.99	\$7,493,442.03
Surfacing	\$3,752,310.33	\$0.00	\$3,752,310.33
Bridges			
Traffic Signals	\$50,059.00	\$0.00	\$50,059.00